



# OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED

CIN : L85110KA1993PLC013875

# 46, Old No. 32/1, Ground Floor, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road, Ulsoor, Bengaluru - 560 042 INDIA

Tel : 91-80-25594145 / 25594146. Fax : 91-80-25594147

E-mail : info@ovobelfoods.com. URL : http://www.ovobelfoods.com



To  
**Bombay Stock Exchange Limited**  
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,  
Dalal Street  
Mumbai - 400 001.

Respected Sir/Madam,

**Sub: Submission of Copies of newspaper publication to Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015.**

**Scrip Code No: 530741**

As per Regulation 33 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith copies of newspaper publications of Un-Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Second quarter ended September 30, 2019, adopted in Board Meeting held on 14<sup>th</sup> November 2019, in one English language national daily newspaper circulating in substantially the whole of India and in one daily newspaper published in the language of the region, where the registered office of the listed entity is situated i.e The Financial Express in all edition and Hosa Digantha Bangalore Edition in English and Kannada Newspapers respectively.

Kindly acknowledge the receipt and take it on record.

Yours Faithfully

**For Ovobel Foods Limited**

*Ritu Singh*

**Ritu Singh**  
**Company Secretary and Compliance Officer**  
**Membership Number: A24934**

**Date:** 19.11.2019

**Place:** Bangalore

**Enclosure:**

1. Copy of Newspaper advertisement in English: Financial Express.
2. Copy of Newspaper advertisement in Kannada: Hosa Digantha.



# SUPER TANNERY LIMITED

CIN No.: L19131UP1984PLC00621

Regd. Office: 187/170, Jajma Road, Kanpur - 208 010 (U.P.);

Ph: +91 752200370, Fax: +91 512 2460792, Email: share@supertannery.com, Web: www.supertannery.com

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AND STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		Three Months ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30/08/2019 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Three Months ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 30/08/2019 (Unaudited)	Three Months ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income	5,059.58	4,222.87	5,892.58	18,721.08	5,647.72	4,483.83	6,250.11	19,892.05
2.	Net Profit before interest, depreciation, exceptional items and tax	122.79	94.33	178.80	423.26	154.66	106.29	224.30	609.94
3.	Net Profit for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	122.79	94.33	178.80	423.26	154.66	106.29	224.30	609.94
4.	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	122.79	94.33	178.80	423.26	154.66	106.29	224.30	609.94
5.	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	133.29	59.33	120.19	212.71	158.15	77.29	165.69	398.39
6.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(36.13)	(8.02)	2.07	7.23	(36.13)	(8.02)	2.07	7.23
7.	Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹/- per share)	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73	1,079.73
8.	Basic and Diluted Earnings Per Share (of ₹/- each) (Not Annualized *)								
i.	Before Extraordinary Items (in ₹/-)	0.12	0.05	0.11	0.20	0.15	0.07	0.15	0.37
ii.	After Extraordinary Items (in ₹/-)	0.12	0.05	0.11	0.20	0.15	0.07	0.15	0.37

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and year ended consolidated and standalone financial results are available on the Stock Exchange websites: www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website: www.supertannery.com.  
2. These financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of Companies Act 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and relevant amendments thereunder. The said financial results of the Parent Company and its subsidiaries (together referred to as the "Group") have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 10 - Consolidated financial statements.  
For and on behalf of Board of Directors  
Hishikhar Amin  
Director Finance & CFO  
DIN No. 09057424

Place: KANPUR  
Date: 14.11.2019

## KUMAR AGRO PRODUCTS PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN: U45100PN1919PTC064416  
Regd. Off: 2613, East Street, Kumar Capital, Pune 411 001

Statement of Standalone and consolidated unaudited Results for the half year ended 30/09/2019 (Amount in Rs.)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		6 Months ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 30/08/2019 (Unaudited)	6 Months ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)	Year to date for previous year ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)
01.	Total income from Operations (Net)	272,809,214.00	383,518,546.00	317,482,187.00	628,555,686.00
02.	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations before exceptional items & tax	34,902,934.00	193,474,412.00	79,475,897.00	163,474,412.00
03.	Net Profit/(Loss) from operations after exceptional items & tax	34,999,577.00	198,285,571.00	78,672,530.00	158,285,571.00
04.	Total other comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) & other Comprehensive income (after tax))	34,999,577.00	198,285,571.00	78,672,530.00	158,285,571.00
05.	Equity Share Capital	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
06.	Reserves	5,705,772.00	-10,525,134.00	50,278,725.00	-28,383,805.00
07.	Debtors Redemption Reserve	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
08.	Earning Per Share (of Rs.100/- each)				
i.	Basic	34,100.00	198,286.00	78,673.00	158,286.00
ii.	Diluted	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
09.	Debt Equity Ratio	713.00	-369.00	82.00	-146.00
10.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.11	0.55	1.31	0.51
11.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.16	2.01	1.37	1.41
12.	Asset Cover	10.14	59.73	101.22	99.73

Note: (1) The above results were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November 2019. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and disclosed information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (as amended).  
(2) As the company's main activity falls within the primary business segment, the disclosure requirement of IAS 17 are not applicable.  
(3) There are no exceptional and extraordinary items.  
(4) Prior period figures are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.  
(5) CAKE: Maharashtra tax affirmed the Company's filing at B(SO). Stable for its debentures issued on 11th December 2017 of Rs. 80,00,00,000/- vide letter dated 28th March 2019.  
(6) Non-current debentures are secured by:  
(i) Immovable property or any interest therein;  
(ii) Movable property;  
(iii) Guarantee of Promoters viz. Mr. Manish Jain, Mr. Kewalkumar Jain, Mr. Hishikhar Jain and Mr. Aranya Jain.  
(7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly and Annual Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended March 31, 2019 is available on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and on company's website.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Kumar Agro Products Private Limited  
Sudhakar  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 02034583

Place: Pune  
Date: 14.11.2019

## RMZ Infotech Private Limited

Corporate Identity Number: CIN: U71199KA2003PTC041807  
Registered Office: The Millers, Tower B, Level 12, No. 1 & 2, Murphey Road, Ubor, Bangalore - 560 008, India

Ph: +91(80) 4000 4000, Fax: +91(80) 4000 4100, Email: gen@rmzcorp.com  
Website: www.rmzcorp.com

Extract of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Six Months ended 30th September 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount in INR Lakhs		
		Half Year ended 30 September 2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ended 30 September 2018 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31 March 2019 (Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	2,775.74	2,300.79	4,950.03
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(656.00)	228.00	583.28
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(656.00)	228.00	583.28
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(548.29)	118.21	342.88
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(548.29)	118.21	342.88
6.	Paid up equity share capital	4,190.71	4,190.71	4,190.71
7.	Reserves (excluding revaluation reserve)	15,667.59	15,666.97	11,725.65
8.	Net Worth	15,667.59	15,666.97	15,920.36
9.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	34,504.42	26,311.58	27,543.97
10.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	-	-	-
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	2.26	1.80	1.77
12.	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations:			
i.	Basic	(1.31)	0.28	0.87
ii.	Diluted	(1.31)	0.28	0.87
13.	Capital redemption reserve	NA	NA	NA
14.	Debtors redemption reserve	395.01	1,094.83	365.01
15.	Debt service coverage ratio	0.13	0.20	0.25
16.	Interest service coverage ratio	0.78	1.17	1.19

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited half yearly financial results are available on the websites of BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com) and the Company (www.rmzcorp.com).  
2. The standalone unaudited financial results for the period ended 30th September 2019 have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors of this Company on 14 November 2019. The statutory auditors, B S R & Associates LLP have carried out limited review of these results. The information presented above is prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2015 and in compliance of the Debt Listing Agreement entered with BSE Limited. For the above unaudited standalone financial results are filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3. For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made in the Ind-AS financial statements and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com.  
4. Below is the formula used for the ratios mentioned in the results above:  
(i) Debt equity ratio = Total debt (including redeemable non-convertible bonds) / shareholders' equity (excluding debtors redemption reserve);  
(ii) Debt service coverage ratio = Earnings before interest and tax / Finance cost - principal repayment;  
(iii) Interest service coverage ratio = Earnings before interest and tax / Finance cost;  
(iv) Asset Cover = Total asset / Intangible asset and intangible assets under development - Total liability - listed redeemable non-convertible bonds / Total outstanding listed redeemable non-convertible bonds.  
5. On 20th September 2019, the Government of India, vide the taxation law (Amendment) Ordinance 2019, inserted Section 115BAA in the Income Tax Act, 1961 which provides domestic companies an option to pay Corporate Tax at reduced rate effective 1 April, 2019, subject to certain conditions. The Company is in the process of evaluating this option. Currently, the Company has not considered the reduced rate in computing the tax liability and deferred tax liabilities.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Infotech Private Limited  
Sudhakar  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 02034583

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14 November 2019

## OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L8510KA1993PLC043875  
Registered Office: Ground Floor, No. 46 Old No. 271, 3rd Cross, Age Abbas All Road, Ubed, Bangalore - 560042, Tel: 080-2554445/25534447, Fax: 080-2554447, E Mail: info@ovobelfoods.com, Website: www.ovobelfoods.com

Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended September 30, 2019 (INR Lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Three Months ended 30/09/2019	Year to date (Figures till 30/09/2019)	Three Months ended 30/09/2018 (Previous Year)
		1.	Total Income from Operations	2,952.29
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	272.49	452.56	101.18
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	272.49	452.56	101.18
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	97.91	313.73	101.18
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	197.20	313.73	100.90
6.	Equity Share Capital	1,050	1,050	1,050
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Statement of Financial Position) of the period under review	-	-	-
8.	Net Worth	-	-	-
9.	Paid up debt capital / outstanding debt	1.86	2.08	0.50
10.	Outstanding redeemable preference shares	1.86	2.08	0.50
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	1.86	2.08	0.50

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchanges and the companies website (www.ovobelfoods.com). b) The impact on profit/loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial items due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote c) # - Exceptional and Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / IAS Rules, whichever is applicable.  
For Ovobel Foods Limited  
Sudhakar  
Company Secretary  
Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14.11.2019

## Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited

Registered Office: #41, Vittal Mahya Road, Bangalore - 560001  
(CIN:U45201KA2007PTC043458)

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019 (Amount in Lakhs, Except for Share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended 30/09/2019 (Unaudited)	Year ended 30/09/2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 31/03/2019 (Unaudited)
		1.	Revenue from Operations	-
2.	Other Operating Income	-	11.08	-
3.	Other Income	34.54	-	-
4.	Total Income (Net-IB)	34.54	11.74	5.75
5.	Expenses	-	-	-
a)	Employee benefit expenses	-	-	-
b)	Rent including license fee and rent	-	-	-
c)	Royalty	-	-	-
d)	Power and fuel	17.85	388.16	4.96
e)	Finance Cost	(19.04)	(207.81)	(9.78)
f)	Depreciation and amortisation expenses	0.06	0.17	(2.23)
g)	Others Expense	34.73	15.36	45.64
6.	Total Expenses	32.58	323.83	85.33
7.	Profit/(Loss) before tax & exceptional items (Net-IV)	2.96	(312.09)	(79.58)
8.	Exceptional items	0	0	0
9.	Profit/(Loss) before tax (Net-V)	(18.04)	(207.81)	(79.78)
10.	Tax Expenses	(4.56)	(4.56)	(9.49)
11.	Profit/(Loss) for the period (Net-X)	(18.34)	(153.72)	(63.38)
12.	Other comprehensive income	-	-	-
13.	Items that will not be recognised in profit or loss	-	-	-
14.	Retained profit of the previous period	-	-	-
15.	Equity (Less: For Share Rs. 1 Face Value of Rs. 100)	(193.41)	(1,537.24)	(63.82)
16.	Divided	(180.41)	(1,537.24)	(63.82)
17.	Debt Equity Ratio	20.70	(94.74)	19.37
18.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.0025	0.86	(0.11)
19.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.0102	0.99	(0.24)

Note: (1) The financial statements have been reviewed and taken on record at the board meeting of the Board of Directors of the company held on 15th November 2019. (2) The financial statements have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS) as prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and disclosed information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (as amended). (3) The above results were approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on 14th November 2019. The financial results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable and disclosed information required to be disclosed in terms of regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements), 2015 (as amended). (4) Prior period figures are regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary. (5) CAKE: Maharashtra tax affirmed the Company's filing at B(SO). Stable for its debentures issued on 11th December 2017 of Rs. 80,00,00,000/- vide letter dated 28th March 2019. (6) Non-current debentures are secured by:  
(i) Immovable property or any interest therein;  
(ii) Movable property;  
(iii) Guarantee of Promoters viz. Mr. Manish Jain, Mr. Kewalkumar Jain, Mr. Hishikhar Jain and Mr. Aranya Jain.  
(7) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly and Annual Audited Financial Results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the Securities Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Audited Financial Results for the half year and year ended March 31, 2019 is available on the website of stock exchange at www.bseindia.com and on company's website.  
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of Mantri Infrastructure Private Limited  
Manish Jain  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 02032922

Place: Bangalore  
Date: 14.11.2019

## CHITRALI PROPERTIES PRIVATE LIMITED

Registered Office: 93/5A, Erandwane, Pune 411 004.  
CIN : U70109MH1995PTC094686

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Sl. No.	Particulars	Amount Rs. in Lakhs	
		Half Year ending Sept. 30, 2019 (Unaudited)	Half Year ending Sept. 30, 2018 (Unaudited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3,589.88	3,148.81
2.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.27)	314.25
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(108.27)	314.25
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	175.00	20.42
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	(2.03)	0.01
6.	Paid up Equity Share Capital	200	200
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,108.35	3,182.80
8.	Net Worth	2,308.35	3,382.80
9.	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	39,076.90	35,994.89
10.	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	630.05	630.05
11.	Debt Equity Ratio	16.93	9.64
12.	Earning per share (of Rs.10/- each for March 18 & Rs.10/- each for March 17) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
1.	Basic	8.75	1.02
2.	Diluted	8.75	1.02
13.	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
14.	Debtors Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
15.	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	58.57	72.88
16.	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	85.59	125.64

Note: a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of half yearly financial results ended Sept. 30, 2019 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half yearly results is available on the website of Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com  
b) For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The pertinent disclosures have been made to the Bombay Stock Exchange and can be accessed on www.bseindia.com  
For & on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Sudhakar  
Chairman & Director  
DIN: 07881789

Place: Pune  
Date: 14/11/2019

# OVOBEL FOODS LIMITED

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875

**Registered Office : Ground Floor, No.46 Old No.32/1, 3rd Cross, Aga Abbas Ali Road,  
Ulsoor, Bangalore- 560042. Tel: 080 -25594145/25594147, Fax 080-25594147,  
E Mail ID-info@ovobelfoods.com, Website: www.ovobelfoods.com**

**Unaudited Financial Results for the three months ended September 30, 2019**  
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (Rs. in lakhs)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Three Months Ended 30.09.2019	Year to date figures till 30.09.2019	Three Months Ended 30.09.2018 (Previous Year)
1	Total Income from Operations	2,892.29	5,475.15	2,790.02
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	272.49	452.56	101.18
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	272.49	452.56	101.18
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	197.91	313.73	101.18
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	197.20	312.92	100.89
6	Equity Share Capital	1,050	1,050	1,050
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	1. Basic	1.88	2.98	0.96
	2. Diluted	1.88	2.98	0.96

**Note:** a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the companies website (www.ovobelfoods.com). b) The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote. c) # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

**For Ovobel Foods Limited**  
Sd/-, Ritu Singh  
Company Secretary

**Place : Bengaluru**  
**Date : 14-11-2019**

## ಓವೋಬೆಲ್ ಫುಡ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್

CIN: L85110KA1993PLC013875

**ನೋಂದಾಯಿತ ಕಛೇರಿ: ನಂ.46, ಪಳೇ ನಂ.32/1, ನೆಲಮಹಡಿ, 3ನೇ ಅಧರಸ್ತಿ ಅಗಾ ಅಬ್ಬಾಸ್ ಅಲೀ ರಸ್ತೆ, ಹಲಸೂರು, ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು-560042.**  
**ದೂರವಾಣಿ: 080 -25594145/25594147, ಫ್ಯಾಕ್ಸ್ : 080-25594147,**  
**E Mail: info@ovobelfoods.com, Website: www.ovobelfoods.com**

**ಸೆಪ್ಟೆಂಬರ್ 30, 2019ಕ್ಕೆ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡಂತೆ ತಿಂಗಳ ಪರಿಶೋಧನೆ ಮಾಡಿದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸು ವರದಿ**  
(See Regulation 47(1) (b) of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015) (ರೂ.ಲಕ್ಷಗಳಲ್ಲಿ)

ಕ್ರ. ಸಂ.	ವಿವರ	30-09-2019ಕ್ಕೆ ತ್ವ ಮಾಸಿಕ ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡಂತೆ	30-09-2019ಕ್ಕೆ ಇಲ್ಲಿನವರೆಗಿನ ಅಂಕಿ ಅಂಶಗಳು	30-09-2018ರ ತ್ವ ಮಾಸಿಕ (ಹಿಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷ) ಕೊನೆಗೊಂಡಂತೆ
1	ಕಾರ್ಯಾಚರಣೆಯಿಂದ ಬಂದ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ	2,892.29	5,475.15	2,790.02
2	ಈ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂದ ನಷ್ಟಗಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) (ತೆರಿಗೆ, ಅಸಾದಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಏಟಂ ಮಾಡಲು#)	272.49	452.56	101.18
3	ಈ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂದ ನಷ್ಟಗಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ಮೊದಲು (ಅಸಾದಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಏಟಂ ನಂತರ#)	272.49	452.56	101.18
4	ಈ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಬಂದ ನಷ್ಟಗಳ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ (ಅಸಾದಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಏಟಂ ನಂತರ#)	197.91	313.73	101.18
5	ಈ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಒಟ್ಟು ಆದಾಯ (ಈ ಅವಧಿಯಲ್ಲಿನ ಲಾಭ / (ನಷ್ಟ) ಮತ್ತು ಇನ್ನಿತರ ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ (ತೆರಿಗೆಯ ನಂತರ) ಒಳಗೊಂಡಂತೆ.	197.20	312.92	100.89
6	ಈ ಕ್ಷಿತಿಲ ಷೇರ್ ಬಂಡವಾಳ	1,050	1,050	1,050
7	ಲೆಕ್ಕ ಪರಿಶೋಧಿಸಿದ ಹಿಂದಿನ ವರ್ಷದ ಬ್ಯಾಲೆನ್ಸ್ ಶೀಟ್‌ನಲ್ಲಿರುವಂತೆ ಮೀಸಲು ನಿಕ್ಷೇಪ (ರೀವ್ಯಾಲ್ಯೂಯೇಶನ್ ನಿಕ್ಷೇಪ ಹೊರತುಪಡಿಸಿ)	-	-	-
8.	ಪ್ರತಿ ಷೇರ್ ಗಳಿಕೆ (ಪ್ರತಿ ರೂ.10) (ಮುಂದುವರಿಯಲು ಮತ್ತು ಸ್ಥಗಿತಗೊಳಿಸುವುದಕ್ಕಾಗಿ)			
	ಎ) ಬೇಸಿಕ್ (Basic)	1.88	2.98	0.96
	ಬಿ) ಡೈಲ್ಯೂಟೆಡ್ (Diluted)	1.88	2.98	0.96

ಸೂಚನೆ: ಎ) ಮೇಲ್ಕಂಡ ವರದಿಯು ಸೆಬಿ (SEBI)ರ ನಿಯಂತ್ರಣ ನಿಯಮ 33ರಂತೆ (ಲಿಸ್ಟಿಂಗ್ ಬಾಧ್ಯತೆ ಮತ್ತು ಬಹಿರಂಗಪಡಿಸುವ ಅವಶ್ಯಕತೆಗಳು) ನಿಯಮಗಳು, 2015ರ ಅನ್ವಯ ಷೇರು ವಿನಿಮಯ ಕೇಂದ್ರಕ್ಕೆ ಸಲ್ಲಿಸಲಾದ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ವಿವರವಾದ ಸಾರಾಂಶ. ಸಂಪೂರ್ಣ ತ್ರೈಮಾಸಿಕ ಹಣಕಾಸಿನ ಫಲಿತಾಂಶದ ವಿವರವಾದ ವರದಿಗಾಗಿ ಸ್ಟಾಕ್ ಎಕ್ಸ್‌ಚೇಂಜ್ ವೆಬ್‌ಸೈಟ್‌ಗೆ ಬೇಟಿ ನೀಡಿ (ಫೈಲಿಂಗ್ ಯುಎಲ್‌ಎಲ್) [www.bseindia.com] ಮತ್ತು [www.ovobelfoods.com] ಇಲ್ಲಿಯೂ ಸಹ ಲಭ್ಯವಿದೆ. ಬಿ) ನಿವ್ವಳ ಲಾಭ / ನಷ್ಟ, ಒಟ್ಟು ಸಮಗ್ರ ಆದಾಯ ಅಥವಾ ಇತರ ಸಂಬಂಧಿತ ಹಣಕಾಸು ಏಟಂ(ಗಳು) ಲೆಕ್ಕವತ್ತ ನಿತಿಗಳಲ್ಲಿನ ಬದಲಾವಣೆ(ಗಳು) ಪರಿಣಾಮ ಅವುಗಳನ್ನು ಅಡಿ ಟಿಪ್ಪಣಿಗಳ ಮೂಲಕ ಬಹಿರಂಗಪಡಿಸಲಾಗಿದೆ. ಸಿ) # ಎಲ್ಲಿ ಸಾಧ್ಯವೋ ಅಲ್ಲಿ ಅಸಾದಾರಣ ಮತ್ತು ಅಥವಾ ಅಸಾಮಾನ್ಯ ಏಟಂ ಅನ್ನು ಲಾಭ ಮತ್ತು ನಷ್ಟ ತಂತ್ರಿಯಲ್ಲಿ ಇಂಡಿಯನ್ ಎಎಸ್ ನಿಯಮಗಳು / ಎಎಸ್ ನಿಯಮಗಳ ಅನ್ವಯ ಹೊಂದಾಣಿಕೆ(ಸರಿ ಹೊಂದಿಕೆ) ಮಾಡಲಾಗಿದೆ.

ಸ್ಥಳ: ಬೆಂಗಳೂರು  
ದಿನಾಂಕ: 14-11-2019

ಓವೋಬೆಲ್ ಫುಡ್ಸ್ ಲಿಮಿಟೆಡ್ ಹರವಾಗಿ  
ಸಹಿ/-, ರೀತು ಸಿಂಗ್, ಕಂಪನಿ ಕಾರ್ಯದರ್ಶಿ